

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2016

Sau. Shakuntala Shivaji DalviAppellant

V/S

Shri. Tulshiram Soma Adsul And OthersRespondent

mr Abhijit Bapusaheb Kadam For Appellant

Mr Milind Deshmukh for Respondent No. 2 And 3

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 13th December, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocates for the both parties, by way of indulgence and final opportunity, Stand over to 28/01/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)