

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 816 OF 2015

Sau. Shakuntala Shivaji Dalvi ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Tulshiram Soma Adsul and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Ashish A. Chavan i/b. Mr. A. B. Kadam for the Appellant.

Mr. Omkar A. Wable h/f. Mr. Milind Deshmukh for Respondent Nos.
2 and 3.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent no. 1 expired on 28th January 2022. He seeks time to take steps. Four weeks time is granted to take steps.
2. Stand over to 18th December 2024.
3. If any fresh application is filed, same to be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]