

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2016**

Sau. Shakuntala Shivaji Dalvi	...Appellant
Versus	
Shri. Tulshiram Soma Adsul And Others	...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 816 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2016**

...

Mr. Ashish A. Chavan i/by Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam, for the Appellant.
Adv. Umakant Waghmare h/f Adv. Milind Deshmukh, for the
Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

CORAM	:	MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATE	:	30th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. The counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps to bring legal heirs of respondent No.1. Time is granted.
2. As a last chance, stand over to **20th February 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)