

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.558 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.816 OF 2015**

Sau. Shakuntala Shivaji DalviAppellant

Vs.

Shri. Tulshiram Soma Adsul & OrsRespondents

Mr. Abhijit B. Kadam with Mr. Ashish A. Chavan, for the Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant, seeks time to bring the legal heirs of Respondent No.1 on record.
2. Stand over to **23rd March 2026**.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)