

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 558 OF 2016

Sau. Shakuntala Shivaji DalviAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Tulshiram Soma Adsul And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 816 OF 2015
In
Second Appeal 558 OF 2016

Sau. Shakuntala Shivaji DalviAPPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Tulshiram Soma Adsul And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 327 OF 2026
In
Second Appeal 558 OF 2016

Shakuntala Shivaji DalviPETITIONER
V/S
Tulsiram Soma AdsulRESPONDENT

Adv H M Khupsare I/b Abhijit Kadam for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/07/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)